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421062 - Perryville Power-Ouachita - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                  CC      824    152,967

421064 - E TX San Jacinto - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                  CT       176   59,542

421067- Calpine/TGP Hildago - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                       CC      450   84,024

420937 - TVA-Kemper -TYPE   MW   DTH
                                         CT      372   107,582

421003 - Caledonia Gen Lowndes - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                              CC      801   134,280

420948 - TVA Magnolia Benton - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                         CC      1004   175,298

420942 - Calpine Morgan Energy Center - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                         CC      900   141,445420900 - Batesville-Panola - TYPE   MW   DTH

                                                   CC      891   170,217

420884 - Millenium Power - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                   CC      428   71,493

420581 - Beckwith Creek (Via Varibus) - TYPE    MW   DTH
                                                                     CoGen    682     116,213

420924 - Riverside Lawerence - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                         CT      1150   320,464

420712 - Power River Sales-Gerald Andrus - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                             ST      781   205,978

421013 - Fairbanks Ouachita - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                      CC      904   166,061

420907 - TVA Johnsonville Hickman - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                   CT      1426   408,771

420707 - Ocean State - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                          CC    478     97,248

421018 - TETCO Hanging Rock - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                           CC      1430  231,660

420917 - Union Power (Panda Power) - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                    CC      2428  405,573

420731 - Shell Selkirk - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                       CoGen   446   86,146

421022 - PSEG Glenmont - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                CC      893   147,174

420931 - Calpine Granite Ridge - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                          CC      790   125,477

420794 - E W Brown - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                        CT      981   261,338

420739 - Shell Harrison Co Gen(Lockport) - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                          CoGen  221    44,511

420747 - Bosquet SMS Berkshire (Pittsfield) - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                           CoGen  240   52,439

420904 - Calpine Edinburg-Magic Valley - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                         CC      801   128,839

421017 - Rio Bravo - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                    CC      1485   256,679

420926 - RISEC/RISE - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                        CC      596     99,141

420894 - Dynegy Blackstone -  TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                     CC      515   90,141

420901 - Shell Berkshire Power - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                          CC      246    43,058

420803 - JK Smith E KY Power - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                          CT      1055   296,598

421070 - Empire Gen Schodack - TYPE    MW   DTH
                                                          CC        654   113,890

420751 - Bay St Monson -  TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                CC      280   57,496

48939 - NRG Mt Jackson ( New Castle) - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                      ST       348     92,749

48741 - Handsome Lake - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                              CC     295    83,983

48061 - SJRS Beirne Hill (Liberty) - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                              CC       614    105,495

NEPOOL

420942 - Decatur Energy Center - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                            CC      927   144,550

NOTE:
This map has been carefully compiled from the best existing sources
available at the time of preparation, but KINDER MORGAN
does not guarantee the accuracy of the map nor the titles
delineated thereon, nor does KINDER MORGAN assume
any responsibility or liability for any reliance thereon.
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53654 - VICPORTP/TGP OLD BLOOMINGTON POWER  - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                                                    CT     100     22,918
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420931 - Calpine Granite Ridge - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                          CC      790   125,477

420894 - Dynegy Blackstone -  TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                     CC      515   90,141

420926 - RISEC/RISE - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                        CC      596     99,141

420707 - Ocean State - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                          CC    478     97,248

420901 - Shell Berkshire Power - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                          CC      246    43,058

420751 - Bay St Monson -  TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                CC      280   57,496

420884 - Millenium Power - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                   CC      428   71,493

420747 - Bosquet SMS Berkshire (Pittsfield) - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                           CoGen  240   52,439

49198 - Carroll County/Nextera - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                        CC     844     148,699

420203 - Lackawana - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                       CC     1480     180,000

50 0 50 10025

Scale in Miles

February 2022

TGP POWER PLANT MAP

53655 - VPP II/TGP OLD BLOOMINGTON POWER 2   - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                                           CT     100     22,538

Pin Zone Name Owner or Fuel Manager MWs Location Heat Rate 24 HR
421017 Zone 0 Rio Bravo CVH, Central Lomas, CFE, Central Anahuac 1485 Mexico 7,202 256,679 
420904 Zone 0 Calpine Edinburg - Magic Valley Calpine 801 Texas 6702 128,839 
421064 Zone 0 E TX San Jacinto Entergy 176 Texas 14096 59,542   
421067 Zone 0 Calpine/TGP Hidalgo Calpine 450 Texas 7780 84,024   

53654 Zone 0 VICPORTP/TGP OLD BLOOMINGTON POWER Castleman Power Development 100 Texas 9549 22,918   
53655 Zone 0 VPP II/TGP OLD BLOOMINGTON POWER 2 Castleman Power Development 100 Texas 9391 22,538   

420917 Zone 1 100 Line Union Power Entergy 2428 Arkansas via Louisiana 6960 405,573 
421013 Zone 1 100 Line Fairbanks Ouachita Entergy 904 Louisiana 7654 166,061 
421062 Zone 1 100 Line Perryville Power Entergy 824 Louisiana 7735 152,967 
420712 Zone 1 100 Line Power River Sales Gerald Andrus Entergy 781 Mississippi 10989 205,978 
420900 Zone 1 100 Line Batesville Panola SMEPA 891 Mississippi 7960 170,217 
420948 Zone 1 100 Line TVA Magnolia Benton TVA 1004 Mississippi 7275 175,298 
420907 Zone 1 100 Line TVA Johnsonville Hickman TVA 1426 Tennessee 11944 408,771 
420942 Zone 1 500 Line Calpine Morgan Energy Center Calpine 900 Alabama 7479 141,445 
420942 Zone 1 500 Line Decatur Energy Center NatGen Southeast Power (LS Power) 927 Alabama 7194 144,550 
421078 Zone 1 500 Line Ratcliffe Direct Energy 840 Mississippi 6943 139,971 
420937 Zone 1 500 Line TVA Kemper TVA 372 Mississippi 12050 107,582 
421003 Zone 1 500 Line Caledonia Gen Lowndes TVA 801 Mississippi 6985 134,280 
420794 Zone 2 EW Brown Kentucky Utilities 981 Kentucky 11100 261,338 
420924 Zone 2 Riverside Lawerence Twin Eagle 1150 Kentucky 11611 320,464 
420803 Zone 2 JK Smith E KY Power ACES 1055 Kentucky 11714 296,598 

48741 Zone 4 Handsome Lake Exelon 295 Pennsylvania 11862 83,983   
421018 Zone 4 TETCO Hanging Rock TETCO 1430 Ohio 6750 231,660 

49198 Zone 4 Carroll County Nextera 844 Ohio 7341 148,699 
50789 Zone 4 HICKORYR/TGP MOHAWK ROAD POWER PLT Hickory Run Energy, LLC 1000 Pennsylvania 7248 173,952 
48939 Zone 4 NRG Mt Jackson (New Castle) NRG 348 Pennsylvania 11105 92,749   
48061 Zone 4 SJRS Beirne Hill (Liberty) SJR 614 Pennsylvania 7159 105,495 

421022 Zone 5 PSEG Glenmont PSEG 893 New York 6867 147,174 
420739 Zone 5 Shell Harrison Co Gen (Lockport) Shell 221 New York 8392 44,511   
421070 Zone 5 Empire Gen Schodack Empire Generating 654 New York 7256 113,890 
420731 Zone 5 Shell Selkirk Shell 446 New York 8048 86,146   
420901 Zone 6 Shell Berkshire Power Shell 246 Massachusettes 7293 43,058   
420894 Zone 6 Dynegy Blackstone Dynegy 515 Massachusettes 7293 90,141   
420884 Zone 6 Millennium Power Talen 428 Massachusettes 6960 71,493   
420751 Zone 6 Bay St Monson Dynegy 280 Massachusettes 8556 57,496   
420707 Zone 6 Ocean State Direct Energy 478 Massachusettes 8477 97,248   
420931 Zone 6 Calpine Granite Ridge Calpine 790 New Hampshire 6618 125,477 
420747 Zone 6 Bousquet SMS Berkshire (Pittsfield) Maxim 240 New York 9104 52,439   
420926 Zone 6 RISEC/RISE Cogentrix 596 Rhode Island 6931 99,141   

50789 - Hickory/TGP Mohawk Road - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                CC     1000    173,952

421078 - Ratcliffe   - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                    CC     840     139,971

GULF OF MEXICO

Zone 0
MW          DTH
3,112 574,540

Zone L / 1
MW            DTH

12,780 667,827
Zone 2

MW          DTH
3,186 878,400

Zone 4
MW          DTH

4,531 836,538

Zone 5
MW           DTH
2,214 391,721

Zone 6
MW           DTH

3,573 636,494

Zone 6
MW           DTH
3,573 636,494


